(43) Stories must contain characters and situations recognizable as drawn from Trinidad and 

Tobago settings or must in some way suggest Trinidad and Tobago’s experiences.  

(44) Written stories must be in the range of eight hundred and fifty (850) words, to one 

thousand, two hundred (1,200) words.  

(45) Short Story performance durations and penalties will be accessed as outlined in the 

Overall Guidelines. 

(46) Short Story Performance will be adjudicated as follows: 

SHORT STORY (PERFORMANCE) 

Categories Description  Points